0	R	וח	N	Δ	N	CE	#
u	Г	u	ш	м	ľWi	ᆫ	#



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

Grant Projects Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: August 16, 2022

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2022-2023 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2022-2023 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 16th day of August, 2022

Granting Agency: North Carolina Division of Emergency Management
Grant Name: USAR TF 2 Support Funding

Description:

The North Carolina Division of Emergency Management (NCEM) coordinates the Urban Search and Rescue program throughout the State. Urban Search and Rescue Task Force members have specialized training in structural collapse, swift water, and trench rescue. These teams are trained and equipped for local, regional, and statewide response. The North Carolina Urban Search and Rescue Task Force 2 (NCUSAR TF2) is hosted by Buncombe County Emergency Management and includes County staff and membership from Fire Departments throughout Buncombe County. NCEM has appropriated \$60,000 in Homeland Security Grant Program funding to support training and associated needs of USAR Task Force 2.

Funding Source:

North Carolina Department of Public Safety - Homeland Security Grant Program Pass-Through

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description	Revenues	E	xpenditures	
USAR TF 2 Support Funding	\$ 60,000	\$	60,000	
TOTAL	\$ 60,000	\$	60,000	

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board